

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 21-2982, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission amending Section 2-83(B) of the City Code, titled, "Citizen Input Addressing the City Commission" to establish an affirmative duty on the City Clerk to inform the Chair of the City Commission when the allotted time has expired, and establishing a 3 minute time limit for extensions of time; and amending Section 2-79(E)(2) of the City Code, titled, "Order of Business" to establish an affirmative duty on the City Clerk to inform the Chair of the City Commission when the allotted time has expired, to establish a 3 minute time limit for extensions of time, and to clarify that once the Public Comment Section is closed, it shall not be reopened; providing for severability clause; repealer provision, codification; and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored By Commissioner Menendez)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]